National Bank of Pakistan Engineering Wing Operations Group Head Office Karachi Phone No. 9213100 9212100-50 Ext 2431

> EW/HO/Adv/ January 28, 2009

INVITATION FOR BID

National Bank of Pakistan intends to invite bids from pre-qualified/enlisted contractors of National Bank of Pakistan who are registered with Pakistan Engineering Council in Category C-6 or above and have vast experience in interior design & Decoration of Banks and Financial Institutions and able to work with minimum supervision for the following works.

- 1. Repair, Renovation and Refurbishment of NBP Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi (South Region).
- 2. Additional work for Customer Facilitation Center at NBP Sakhi Hassan Branch Karachi (West Region).
- 3. Supply of furniture at 5th. Floor IT Group NBP Head Office Building Karachi.
- 4. Supply of Furniture at NBP Guest House No.50/II street No. 18, Phase V DHA Karachi

The contractors who are interested in tendering the above mentioned work are invited to apply for tender documents to Chief Engineer(South)/AVP-XEN 3rd. floor Engineering Wing, NBP Head Office Building I-I Chundrigar Road Karachi Phone 9213100.

A complete set of bid documents alongwith, BOQ and specification may be collected from the office of the Chief Engineer (south)/AVP-XEN upto <u>12/02/2009</u> during office hours on any working day after paying a tender fee of Rs.500/- non-refundable.

The tenders in sealed envelope will be received on <u>13/02/2009</u> upto <u>11.30 hours</u> in the office of the Chief Engineer, Engineering Wing NBP, HO Building, I-I Chundrigar Road, Karachi and will be opened on same day publicly <u>at 12.00 hours</u> in the presence of tender opening committee and contractors who wish to attend.

An earnest money amounting to 2% of the tender amount in the shape of payment order/CDR of scheduled bank in the name of the Chief Engineer must accompany each tender

Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the tenders.

(M. Mati-ur-Rehman)
Acting Chief Engineer (South)
Engineering Wing
NBP Head Office Karachi.